D-Link
HD OUTDOOR CLOUD CAMERA
DCS-7010L
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Package Contents

m DCS-7010L HD Outdoor Cloud Camera

(@ CD-ROM with User Manual and Software

U CAT5 Ethernet Cable

g Power Adapter

If any of the above items are missing, please contact your reseller.

Minimum Requirements

Computer with:
« PCwith 1.3 GHz or above and at least 128 MB RAM
- Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® or XP (32-bit or 64-bit)
« Mac OS® X 10.6 or higher

Web Browser:
« Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, or Chrome 20 and above
« Installed and enabled Java and ActiveX® controls

Network Device and Service:
+ Arouter (A D-Link Cloud Router is recommended)
+ An Internet connection
+ An e-mail account (Required to register mydlink service)




Setting up your Camera

Using a D-Link Cloud Router (Zero Configuration)

If you have a D-Link Cloud Router, you can take advantage of Zero
Configuration Setup. This feature automatically configures your camera’s
settings for you and adds it to your mydlink account automatically. If you
do not have a D-Link Cloud router, refer to the next page to install and
configure your camera.
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Connect the power cable and Ethernet cable
to your cloud camera.

Connect the other end of the Ethernet cable
to your D-Link Cloud Router and connect
the camera’s power adapter to a power
outlet.

From any computer, open a web browser, go to
http://www.mydlink.com and log in to your account.

Click on the device name when the new device
notification appears to add the camera to
your account.

DCS-7010L




Using the Installation Wizard

If you do not have a D-Link Cloud Router, you can simply use any Windows
or Mac computer to go through the Installation Wizard from the CD, which
will guide you through the installation process from connecting your
hardware to configuring your camera.
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If you do not have a CD-ROM drive, or the CD is missing,
please download the Setup Wizard from
http://www.mydlink.com/support

« Windows Users - Insert the CD. Simply click Set up your Cloud
Camera to go through the Setup Wizard. If the Setup Wizard program
does not automatically start on your computer, go to Start > Run. In
the run box type D:\autorun.exe (where D: represents the drive letter
of your CD-ROM drive) and click OK.

« Mac Users - Insert the CD. On the desktop, open your CD drive,
double-click on the SetupWizard file, wait about 20-30 seconds, and
follow the instructions.

my DCS-7010L Setup Wizard

Welcome




Getting Started with mydlink

mydlink is a web-based service which allows you to view and control your

mydlink-enabled devices through any computer connected to the Internet.

If you have cameras linked to your mydlink account, you will be able to see
their live views using the mydlink website. Follow the instructions below to
access your mydlink account.

« Open a web browser on any computer connected to the Internet.
« Type http://www.mydlink.com in the address bar and press Enter.
« Sign in using your mydlink account.

« From the home screen, you will be able to view all devices which have
been linked to your mydlink account.

Ensure that your browser supports both Java and ActiveX, and that these
features have been installed and enabled.

Windows does not have Java installed by default. You can download the latest
version from http://www.java.com.

In Mac OS X 10.7.x, Java applets are disabled by default. To enable Java applets,
click the Finder > Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences and check the
Enable applet plug-in and Web Start applications option.

The ActiveX® controls in IE will install automatically if needed. We suggest that
you make sure that you have enabled the related options in Tools > Internet
Options > Security > Custom Level.
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Mount the Camera

Please refer to the steps below to assist you with mounting the camera.

Q

We suggest that you configure the camera before mounting.

Step 1
Position the mounting bracket
in the desired location.

Step 2
Mark the surface behind the
mounting bracket with a pencil.

Step 3
Use a 6mm drill bit to make required holes approximately 25mm deep.

Step 4
Insert wall anchors and affix the bracket using the screws provided.

Step 5
Ensure the cable is seated in the cable channel.

Step 6
Suspend the camera from the two protruding
studs near the top of the mounting bracket.

Step 7
Insert and tighten the remaining screw into the hole on the camera base.




Positioning the Camera

The DCS-7010L can be adjusted to ensure optimal viewing
when mounted by following the steps outlined.
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Step 1
Using a Torx Security screwdriver, loosen the
screw on the top of the camera housing.

Step 2
Swivel the camera along it's horizontal
axis until you achieve the desired angle.

Step 3
Using a Torx Security screwdriver, tighten the
screw on the top of the camera housing firmly.

Step 4
Rotate the camera around its vertical
axis by adjusting the base.

Step 5
Rotate the camera to adjust for
positioning by rotating the barrel.
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Using the mydlink Lite Mobile App

The mydlink Lite app lets you conveniently manage all your mydlink-enabled
devices right from your mobile device.

You can download the free mydlink Lite app from the App Store or Google
Play. If you have a QR code scanning app, you can scan the corresponding
code below to go straight to the mydlink Lite app page.

Available on the ANDROID APP ON
D App Store ?’ Google play




TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:
Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Tel: +91-832-2856000

Toll Free 1800-233-0000
Web: www.dlink.co.in

E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietham:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:
Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.
Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlinkmea.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlinkmea.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1121 70008

Technical Support:

+966 1121 70009

General Inquiries: info.sa@ dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.sa@ dlinkmea.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,

Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649

Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
General Inquiries: info.pk@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.pk@dlinkmea.com
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest
St., Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19
+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlinkmea.com

Tech Support: support.ir@dlinkmea.com

Morocco

M.LT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlinkmea.com

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlinkmea.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:

Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Tirkiye Merkez Irtibat Ofisi
Ayazaga Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir Is Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazaga/
Maslak Istanbul

Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miisteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65
Web:www.dlink.com.tr

Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr

ISRAEL

1010 170N

20 o'n'wanin 'm

49348 n"9 700 Ny

7060 .1.n

073-796-2797:11970
info@dlink.co.il "'7'73 7"'Xn-'X
support@dlink.co.il :n>mn 71'8N-'X

10



KomMmnneKkT nocTtaBKM

DCS-7010L HD Bugeokamepa Ana Hapy»HOro NCnosb30BaHNA
c nopfepxkom cepsmca mydlink

@ CD-AnCK C pyKOBOACTBOM MOJIb30BaTENA Y MPOrPaMMHbIM
obecneyeHvem

Ethernet-kabenb 5 kaTeropun

Ap,anTep NMATaHNA

|

Ecnu uTo-nn60o 13 NepeuncieHHoro OTCyTCTBYET, NOXasyincTa, obpaTuTech
K NMOCTaBLUMKY.

MunHumanbHble TpeboBaHNA

KomnbloTtep:

« MK c vactoton npoueccopa 1.3 My nnm Bbiwe, 128 Mb onepaTnBHOM
namaTn n bonee

- Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® unu XP (32- nnu 64-6utHas)
« Mac OS® X 10.6 wnu Bbilwe

Web-6paysep:
« Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4 unn Chrome 20 v Bbiwwe

+ YcTaHOBNEHHbIE 1 BKIIOYEHHbIe 351eMeHTbl ynpasneHna ActiveX® n
Java

CeteBoe oGopy.qosaHme n cepBUCHI:
« MapwpyTn3zaTtop (pekomeHayeTca mappyTusatop Cloud komnaHum D-Link)
« [MogknioyeHmne K NHTepHeT
« YueTHas 3anucb e-mail (Tpebyetca ana permctpayum Ha noptane mydlink)
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PYCCKUu

YcTaHOBKa

YcTaHOBKa c ucnonb3oBaHuem mapuwpyTtusatopa Cloud

(MexaHn3m Zero Configuration)

MNpu Hanuunn mappyTtrsaropa Cloud c noagepx ko cepsuca mydlink
MOXHO BOCMosNb30BaTbcA dyHKUmeln Zero Configuration, 6naropapsa
KOTOpOW HacTpoiiKa IP-kamepbl 1 ee fo6aBNIeHKE B yUETHYIO 3aMnCb
mydlink ocyuiecTenaioTca aBToMaTyeckn. C 0cCO6eHHOCTAMM YCTaHOBKM 1
HacTpolku IP-kamepbl 6e3 ncnonb3zoBaHua mapLupyTrusaTopa Cloud moxHO

O3HAKOMUTbCA Ha CJ'Ie,El,yIOLIJ,EI‘/'I CTpaHuLe.

MNopkniounTte Kabenb NuTaHna n Ethernet-kabenb K
IP-kamepe.

MNopcoennHmTe yxKe NogKNoYeHHbIn K IP-kamepe
Ethernet-kabenb K maplpyTur3aTopy. NogkniounTte
afanTep NUTaHUA K po3eTKe.

Ha nto6om KomnbloTepe oTkpoiTe web-6pay3ep,
neperigute Ha noptan http://www.mydlink.com n
ABTOPU3YNTECh NOA CBOEN YYETHOW 3anncbio
mydlink.

[ina pobasneHus IP-kamepbl B yueTHYt0 3anmcb
HeobXoAMMO BbIGPATb ee 13 CNCKa HOBbIX
YCTPOWCTB Noc/e NonyyeHns yBefomneHns
06 0OHapyeHV HOBOro 060PyA0BaHMA.

DCS-7010L
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YctaHoBKa ¢ nomolubto Mactepa

Ecnu mapupytmnsatopa Cloud B Hannunm HeT, MOXHO 1CNOJIb30BaTb
nmoboi komnbioTep ¢ OC Windows nnu Mac, uto6bi ¢ nomoubio MacTepa
(Ha CD-gurcKe) BbINOMHUTb MOLLAroBYI0 YCTaHOBKY |IP-Kamepbl, HauMHasA ¢
annapaTHOro NoAKMIOYeHUA 1 3aKaHuYMBaA HaCTPOMKOM yCTPOMCTBA.

Ecnu komnbloTep He ocHalleH gnckosogom CD-ROM nnn
otcyTcTBYyeT CD-AncK, 3arpysnte MacTep ycTaHOBKM C
http://www.mydlink.com/support.

- Ina nonb3oBartenen Windows - Bctasbte CD-anck B guckoson. Ecnm
aBTOMaTMYeCKMIA 3anyck MacTepa yCTaHOBKM He MPOU30LLES, HAXXMUTE
Start > Run (Myck > BbinonHuTb). B none BBoga KOMaHabl BBEAMTE
D:\autorun.exe (roe D - nmsa guckosopa) v Haxkmute OK.

« [lna nonb3oBatenein Mac — BctaBbte CD-guck. Ha pabouem ctone
oTkponTe CD-gnckoBod, ABaXKAbl LENKHUTE MbILLKOW Mo dainny
SetupWizard n cnegynte UHCTPYKUMAM.

my DCS-7010L Setup Wizard

Welcome

Welcome o the P camera setup wizard. This
ou e p tne Internet

nydi site for remote
teresting online services

¥
soleat yourlnguage .
= = :
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PYCCKUu

Hauano pa6otbi ¢ cepencom mydlink

Cepsuc mydlink npeocTaBnAeT Nofb30BaTesto BO3MOXHOCTb YAaNIEHHOIO
NPOCMOTPA N306paKeHNA 1 YNpaBaeHWs YCTPONCTBaMM C MOLAAEPXKKOM
mydlink c nto6oro nogkntoyeHHoro K IHTepHeTy KomnbioTepa. Mocne
no6asneHus IP-kamep B yueTHyto 3anucb mydlink moxHo npocmaTtpusaThb
N306paxKeHMne C ITUX Kamep B peXxrMe peanbHOro BPeMeHM Ha nopTane
mydlink. [ina nonyyeHunsa goctyna K yuyetHon 3anmcy mydlink BbinonHute
cnepyoulee:

« OTKpoliTe 6pay3ep Ha Nlo6OM NOLKIIIOUEHHOM K IHTEpHETY KoMMbloTepe.

« BapgpecHon ctpoke BeeguTe http://www.mydlink.com u HaxxmuTe Enter.

« ABTOpUK3yNTECH NOA CBOEN yueTHOM 3anucbio mydlink.

« B rmaBHOM OKHe 0TO6PA3UTCA CNCOK YCTPOICTB, AOOABNEHHDBIX B
yueTHyto 3anucb mydlink.

® s UweView | Playback | Serings
& o e

Y6epuTtech, uto 6pay3ep nogaepxueaet Java n ActiveX 1 gaHHble onymn
YCTaHOBJIEHbI 1 BKIIOYEHDI.

Mo ymonuaHuto 8 OC Windows nnarvH Java He ycTaHOBJEH. 3arpy3uTb ero
NoC/efiHIO BEPCUIO MOXHO Ha canTe http://www.java.com.

B Mac OS X 10.7.x Java-annneTbl BbIK/IOYEeHbI O YMOTYaHMI0. YTo6bl BKNIOUUTD
JaHHyto onuuto, HaxxmuTe Finder > Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences
(Finder > MpunoxeHuna > YTunutbl > XapakTepucTukm Java) n otmeTsTe
dnaxkom onuuto Enable applet plug-in and Web Start applications
(AkTBMpOBaTh anmneT v npunoxexnua Web Start).

+ JnemeHTbl ynpasneHua ActiveX® B IE npu HeobxoanmocTy GyayT yCTaHOBIEHDI
aBTOMaTUYeCKU. [10 BO3MOXHOCTY yOe[uTeCh, UTO AeCTBUTENIbHO BKAUNAY
cooTBeTcTBYtoLWMe onuum B Tools > Internet Options > Security > Custom Level
(Cepsuic > ColicTBa 0603peBaTens > besonacHocTb > [pyroi...).
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MoHTaX Kamepbil

ﬂ,ﬂﬂ MOHTa»a KaMmepbl Ha CTeHY 1IN NOTOJIOK BbINOJIHUTE cnefyloline waru.

a PeKOMeH,D,yeTCﬂ BbIMOJIHUTb HaCTpOVIKy KamMepbl 4O €€ MOHTaa.

War 1
[NomecTnTe MOHTaXHbI KPOHLUTENH
B BblbpaHHOe Bamu mecTo.

Lar 2
OTmeTbTe KapaHZaloM OTBEPCTUA.

LWar 3
Mcnonb3ya ceepno gnametpom
6 MM, MPOCBEPNINTE OTBEPCTUA FTyOMHO OKOMO 25 MM.

LWar 4
BcTaBbTe aHKepbl B OTBEPCTUSA 1 3aPUKCUPYINTE KPOHLLTENH
C MOMOLLbIO BMHTOB, BXOAALLNX B KOMMIEKT MOCTABKM.

LWar 5
Y6eputech, UTo Kabenb NPOXoauT B
npefHa3HaYeHHOM AJ1A HEro KaHane,

LWar 6
MNopBecbTe Kamepy Ha BbICTynatoLme
LUIAMNKK B BEPXHEN YaCT MOHTa’KHOTO KPOHLUTEIHA.

War 7
BcTaBbTe OCTaBLUMICA BUHT B OTBEpCTUE Y
OCHOBaHMA KaMmepbl U 3aKpyTHTe ero.

15
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PYCCKUu

PerynupoBKa NonoKeHns Kamepbl

[na obecneveHnsa Heobxoanmor 061acTn 0630pa MOXKHO
OTPErynMpPOoBaTb MOMOXEHNE KaMepbl C MOMOLLbIO YKa3aHHbIX LUAroB.

War 1
C nomMoLLblo OTBEPTKM «3BE3L0UKUN»
ocnabbTe BUHT B BEPXHEl YacTy Kopryca.

War 2
MoBepHUTE Kamepy NO ropU3oHTaNM AnA
LOCTMXKeHMA HeobxoamnMoro yrna ob3opa.

War 3
C nomMoLLblo OTBEPTKM «3BE3L0UKUN»
HaJ1eXKHO 3aKPYyTMTE BUHT.

LWar 4

MNoBopaumnBanTe Kamepy BOKPYr CBOeN
ocK, YToObl OTPEryNMpPoBaTh NOJIOXKeHVe
B BEPTUKANIbHOM MIOCKOCTU.

LWar 5
OTperynupynTe NonoxeHne Kamepbl,
NOBEPHYB ee LNINHAPUYECKYIO YacTb.

16



MobunbHoe npunoxkeHne mydlink Lite

MpwunoxeHue mydlink Lite no3Bonsaet ynpaenate o60pynoBaHmem ¢
nopaep»xkon ceperca mydlink c MO6UnbHOro ycTponcTaa.

3arpy3uTb 6ecnnatHoe npunoxeHve mydlink Lite moxHo Ha App Store
unun Google Play. Ecnn nopaepmBaetca npuoxeHre Ans CKaHpPOoBaHMA
QR-koAa, MOXHO NPOCTO MPOCKAHNPOBAaTb COOTBETCTBYIOLLNIA

KoZ, NpefCcTaBfieHHbIV HUXe, UTOObI Cpa3y NepenTn Ha CTPaHKuLy C
npunoxeHnem mydlink Lite.

Available on the ANDROID APP ON
D App Store ?’ Google play

UNADDAd
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PYCCKUu

TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

Kamepa

AnnapaTHbiin
npodunsb
Kamepbl

® 1/4-010NMOBbIN
MeranuKcenbHbli
CMOS-ceHcop

C TexHonoruemn
nporpeccMBHOro
CKaHMpoOBaHMWA
PaccTosHne nHdpakpacHoi
noaceeTkn: 10 m
MwHUManbHoe ocBeLleHue:
0 ntoKc ¢ nHdpakpacHom
NMOACBETKOM

BctpoeHHbiit ICR-$rnbTp
10-kpaTHOoe yudposoe
yBenuueHvie

® (DOKycHoe paccTosHue:
3,6 MM

® Aneptypa:F1.8

@ Yrnbl 0630pa:
66.47° (No anaroHanwu)
58.28° (Mo ropm3soHTanu)
33.42° (no BepTMKanu)

Kopnyc kamepbl

® BcenorofHbln KOopnyc
(cTanpapr IP-67)

® KpoHwTenH ana
Kabeneiit

XapaKkTepucTviku
n306pakeHna

® HacTponka KayecTBa un
pasmepa nsobpaxeHus,
CKOPOCTM Nepefiayn Kagpos
N CKOpPOCTW nepepauu
LlaHHbIX

MeTKu BpemeHun 1 BCTaBKM
TeKCTa

® HacTtpanBaemble OKHa Ans

O6HapYXeHNA [ABVKEHNA

® HacTpavBaembie 30Hbl
MPUBATHbIX MacoK

® HacTtpoiika BpemeHn
BbIIePXKKIM, APKOCTU,
HaCbILLEHHOCTN LBeTa,
KOHTpacTa 1 pe3kocT

Cxatve Bugeo

® Cxatune B popmartax H.264/
MPEG-4/MJPEG

® H.264/MPEG-4 mynbTukact
BellaHne

® JPEG pna cTon-Kkagpos

PaspeweHne
BUAEO

® 16:9 - 1280 x 800, 1280 x
720, 800 X 450, 640 x 360,
480'x 270, 320 X 176, 176 x
144

® 4:3- 1024 x 768, 800 x
600, 640 x 480, 480 x
360, 320 x 240, 176 x
144

NMoppepxka
ayavo

® G726

® G711

NHTepderichl
ONA BHEWHNX
YCTPONCTB

® [lopT 10/100 BASE-TX Fast
Ethernet
® [lopnpepxka 802.3af PoE

® CnoT AnA KapTbl

microSD/SDHC

@® [lopt DI/DO
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CeTeBble ® |Pv6 ® HTTP/HTTPS
NPOTOKObI ® |Pv4 ® Samba client
® TCP/IP ® PPPoE
® UDP @ UPnP port forwarding
® ICMP ® RTP/RTSP/RTCP
® DHCP-knueHT ® Ounbrpauus IP-agpecos
@ NTP-knuieHT (D-Link) ® QoS
® DNS-KnneHT ® CoS
® DDNS-knveHT (D-Link) ® Multicast
® SMTP-knueHT ® IGMP
® FTP-knuneHt @ Cootsetctame ONVIF
Be3onacHocTb @ 3awuTa yyeTHOW 3anucu @ LndposaHue HTTP n
aAMVHMCTpaTopa 1 rpynmbl RTSP
nonb3oBatenei
® AyTeHTudukauma no
naponto
CuctemHble ® Web-6pay3ep: Internet
TpeboBaHusA Explorer, Firefox, Chrome,
ana Web- Safari
nHTepdenca

YnpasneHue
CobbITUAMM

OGHapy»KeHne ABMKeHNS
YBefjomneHune o cobbiTnn
1 3arpy3ska cTon-kagpos/
BUJEOKNUNOB Yepes
SNEKTPOHHYI NOUTY UNN
FTP

Mopnepxka
HEeCKONbKNX
cepsepoB SMTP n FTP
Heckonbko
yBeJOMNEHN 0
cob6bITUN

Heckonbko cnoco6os
3anvcy AnAa cosfaHua
pe3epBHbIX Konuii

YnaneHHoOe

Co3paHue cTton-

WHTepdeiic HacTporku,

ynpasneHue KafpOB/BUAEOKINMNOB J[OCTYnHbI Yepe3 Web-
N CoOXpaHeHMUEe Ha 6pay3ep
NOKanbHbIN XeCTKNI UCK
nnun NAS yepes Web-
6paysep
Nopnepxka ® OCWindows 7/Vista/XP, KINK ®Mob6bunbHOE
MO G M bHbIX WA MOBUMbHBIV TenedoH npunoxexune mydlink
YCTPONCTB ANA MOGMABHDBIX
ycTponcTte c iOS n
Android
CuctemHble ® OnepaunoHHas cucrtema: ® [poToKon:
TpeboBaHVA Microsoft Windows 7/Vista/ CraHpapTHbIi TCP/IP
™ XP
D-ViewCam ® Web-6paysep: Internet
Explorer 7 unu Bbiue
OyHkyum NO ® YnaneHHoe ynpasnieHune/ ® Moppepxka
D-ViewCam™ KOHTPONb: A0 32 Kamep BCeX GyHKUMN
@ [1poCMOTp 1306paKEHNI C ynpasnieHus,
32 Kamep Ha OJHOM 3KpaHe poctynHbix B Web-
nHTepdeice
® Onuwuu 3anucu no

cpabaTbiBaHMiO
faTynka, no
pacnucaHuio unu
BPYUHYIO
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PYCCKUU

Bec

® 4101 +-5%

BHewHwnn ® Bxopn: 100~240B ® Bbixoa: 5B
afjanTep nuTaHnA FepemeHﬂoro ToKa, 50/60 MOCTOAHHOrO TOKa ,
1} p
MoTtpebnaemas ® 6,96 BT+-5%
MOLYHOCTb
Temnepatypa @ Pabouas: or -25° 1o 50 °C ® XpaHeHMna: oT -20°
po 70 °C

BnaxHocTb ® Pa6ouas: ot 20% go 80% ® XpaHeHunAa: ot 5% o

(6e3 KoHAeHcaTa) 95% (6e3 KoHAeHcaTa)
CepTudvikarbl e CE ® FCC
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TEXHUYECKAA NMOOOEPXKA

O6HOBNEHNSA NporpaMMHOro obecneyeHnst U JOKyMeHTauus AoCTynHbl Ha VIHTepHeT-cainTe D-Link.

D-Link npepoctaensieT 6ecnnartHyio NOAAEPXKKY AN KIIMEHTOB B TeYeHWe rapaHTUIAHOTO Cpoka.
KnneHTbl MoryT 0bpatutbes B rpynny TexHudeckon nogaepxku D-Link no TenedoHy nnm vyepes

WHTepHeT.

TexHuyeckas nogaepxka D-Link:

8-800-700-5465

TexHnyeckasa noaaepxka yepes UHTepHeT:

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

O®UCHI

Poccus

129626 r. Mocksa
Ipadbckuin nep., 14
Ten.: +7 (495) 744-0099

YkpauvHa

04080 r. Knes , yn. Mexwuropckasi, 87-A, ocuc 18
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40

E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru

Benapycb

220114, r. MuHck, npocnekT HesaBucumocTw,
169 , BL| "XXI Bek"

Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65

E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru

KasaxcTaH

050008, r. Anmartsbl, yn. KypmaHrasbl, 143
(yr. MykaHoBa)

Ten./cakc: +7 727 378-55-90

E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

ApmeHus

0038, . EpeBaH, yn. AbensHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./Pakc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

EAL

py3unsa
Ten./®akc: +995 (593) 98-3210

Lietuva

09120, Vilnius, Zirmﬂnq 139-303
Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti

Mustamae 55-314
10621, Tallinn

Tel +372 613 9771
e-mail: info@dlink.ee

Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
LV-1002, Riga

Tel.:+3717 618-703

Fax: +371 7 618-706

e-pasts: info@dlink.lv
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ESPANOL

Contenido del Empaque
ml DCS-7010L Cadmara Cloud HD Outdoor

CD-ROM con Manual del Usuario y Software

Cable Ethernet CAT5

Adaptador de Alimentacion

v
3

Si alguno de estos elementos no se encuentra, por favor contacte a su
vendedor.

Requisitos Minimos

Computador con:
« PCcon 1,3 GHz o superiory 128 MB de RAM como minimo
« Windows ® 8, Windows ® 7, Vista ® o XP (32-bits o 64 bits)
« Mac OS ® X 10.6 o superior

Navegador Web:
« Internet Explorer ® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, Chrome 0 20 y mas
« Controles ActiveX®y Java instalado y activado

Dispositivos de Red y Servicio:
« Un router (Router Cloud de D-Link es recomendado)
« Una conexion a Internet

+ Una cuenta de e-mail (Requerido para registrar el servicio mydlink)
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Configuracion de la camara

Usando un Router D-Link Cloud (Zero Configuration)

Si usted tiene un router Cloud D-Link, usted puede tomar ventaja de la
instalaciéon con Zero Configuration. Esta funcion configura automaticamente
los ajustes de la cdmara para usted y lo agrega a su cuenta de mydlink
automaticamente. Si usted no tiene un router D-Link Cloud, consulte la
siguiente pdgina para instalar y configurar la cdmara.

Conecte el cable de alimentacion y el cable Ethernet
ala cdmara Cloud.

m
(7]
T
>
Z
o
-

Conecte el otro extremo del cable Ethernet al
router Cloud D-Link y conecte el adaptador de
alimentacién de la cdmara a una toma de corriente.

Desde cualquier ordenador, abra un explorador
web, vaya a http://www.mydlink.com e inicie
sesion en su cuenta.

Haga clic en el nombre del dispositivo cuando
aparezca la notificacién nuevo dispositivo
para anadir la cdmara a su cuenta.

DCS-7010L
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ESPANOL

Utilizar el Asistente de Instalacion

Si usted no tiene un router D-Link Cloud, sélo tiene que utilizar cualquier
computador con Windows o Mac para recurrir al asistente de instalacion
desde el CD, que le guiard a través del proceso de instalacién de conectar
el hardware a la configuracién de la camara.

Si usted no tiene una unidad de CD-ROM o el CD no se
encuentra, por favor descargue el Asistente de Instalacion
desde http://www.mydlink.com/support

« Usuarios de Windows - Inserte el CD. Si el programa Asistente de
instalacion no se inicia automaticamente en su computador, vaya a
Inicio> Ejecutar. En el tipo de cuadro Ejecutar D: \ autorun.exe (donde
D: representa la letra de su unidad de CD-ROM) y haga clic en Aceptar.

« Usuarios de Mac - Inserte el CD. En el escritorio, abra la unidad de CD,
haga doble clic en el archivo SetupWizard y siga las instrucciones.

my DCS-7010L Setup Wizard

Welcome

Welcome to the P camera setup wizard. This

24



Comenzando con mydlink

mydlink es un servicio basado en la web que le permite ver y controlar
sus dispositivos mydlink habilitados a través de cualquier computador
conectado a Internet. Si usted tiene cdmaras conectadas a su cuenta de
mydlink, usted serd capaz de ver sus puntos de vista en vivo utilizando el
sitio web de mydlink. Siga las siguientes instrucciones para acceder a su
cuenta mydlink.

« Abra un navegador web en cualquier ordenador conectado a Internet.
« Escriba http://www.mydlink.com en la barra de direcciones y pulse Enter.
« Inicie sesion con su cuenta de mydlink.

« En la pantalla principal, usted sera capaz de ver todos los dispositivos
que se han vinculado a su cuenta mydlink.

® scsmn | vew | ok | o
s

+ Asegurese de que su navegador es compatible con Java y ActiveX, y que estas
caracteristicas se han instalado y activado.

- Windows no tiene Java instalado por defecto. Puede descargar la ultima
versiéon desde http://www.java.com.

« En Mac OS X 10.7.x, los applets de Java estan desactivados por defecto. Para
activar los applets de Java, haga clic en el Finder> Aplicaciones> Utilidades>
Preferencias Java y comprobar el applet Habilitar plug-in y la opcién de
aplicaciones Web Start.

+ Los controles ActiveX © en el |E se instalara automaticamente si es necesario.
Le sugerimos que se asegure de que ha activado las opciones relacionadas en
Herramientas> Opciones de Internet> Seguridad> Nivel personalizado.

25
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Montaje de la cdmara

Para montar la cdmara en una pared o en el techo, por favor siga los pasos
a continuacién.

c Se sugiere configurar la cdmara antes de montar.

Paso 1
Coloque el soporte de montaje
en el lugar deseado.

Paso 2
Marque la superficie detras del
soporte de montaje con un lapiz.

Paso 3
Utilice una broca de 6 mm para hacer los agujeros necesarios
de aproximadamente 25 mm de profundidad.

Paso 4
Inserte los anclajes de pared y fije el soporte con los
tornillos suministrados.

Paso 5
Asegurese de que el cable esta
asentado en el canal para cable.

Paso 6
Suspenda la cdmara utilizando los dos
pernos que sobresalen cerca de la parte superior del soporte de montaje.

Paso 7
Inserte y apriete el tornillo que queda en el orificio en la base de la cdmara.

26



Posicionar la camara

La cdmara DCS-7010L puede ajustarse para garantizar una visualizacién
6ptima cuando se monta siguiendo los pasos que se indican.

Paso 1

Con un destornillador Torx de Seguridad,
afloje el tornillo de la parte superior

de la carcasa de la cdmara.

Paso 2
Gire la camara a lo largo de su eje horizontal
hasta obtener el angulo deseado.

TONVdS3

Paso 3

Con un destornillador Torx de seguridad,
vuelva a apretar el tornillo de la parte superior
de la carcasa de la camara con firmeza.

Paso 4
Gire la cdmara alrededor de su eje
vertical mediante el ajuste de la base.

Paso 5
Gire la camara para ajustar la posicién
mediante la rotacién del cilindro.

27
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Usando mydlink Lite Mobile App

La aplicacién mydlink Lite le permite administrar convenientemente todos
sus dispositivos mydlink habilitados directamente desde su dispositivo mévil.

Puede descargar el programa gratuito de la aplicacion mydlink Lite desde la
App Store o Google Play. Si usted tiene una aplicacién de escaneo de cédigo
QR, puede escanear el codigo correspondiente, impreso a continuacién,
para ir directamente a la padgina de mydlink Lite app.

ANDROID APP ON

vailable on the
D AApp Store '\ Google play

28



SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacién para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO

Argentina 0800 - 12235465

Chile 800 260200 m
Colombia 01800 - 0180073 ;
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478 g'
Ecuador 1800 - 035465 r
El Salvador 800 - 6335

Guatemala 1800 - 8350255

México 01800 - 0626270

Panama 011 008000525465

Peru 0800 - 00968

Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atenciéon Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com
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PORTUGUES

Conteudo da Embalagem

m DCS-7010L Camera Cloud HD Externa

(@ CD-ROM com Manual de Usuario e Software

U Cabo Ethernet CAT5

g Fonte de Alimentacao

Se algum dos itens acima estiver faltando, por favor contate o seu
revendedor.

Requisitos Minimos

Computador com:
« PCcom 1.3 GHz ou superior e com pelo menos 128 MB RAM
« Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® ou XP (32-bit ou 64-bit)
+ Mac OS® X 10.6 ou superior

Navegador:
- Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, ou Chrome 20 e superior
- Java e controle ActiveX® instalados e ativados

Dispositivo de Rede e Servicos:
« Um roteador (Um Roteador D-Link Cloud é recomendado)
+ Conexao a Internet
+ Uma conta de e-mail (Requerido para registrar o servico mydlink)

30



Instalando sua Camera

Usando um Roteador D-Link Cloud (Zero Configuration)

Se vocé tem um Roteador D-Link Cloud, pode tirar vantagem da
instalacao “Zero Configuration”. Esta opcao configura e adiciona sua camera
automaticamente em sua conta mydlink. Se vocé ndo possui um roteador
D-Link Cloud, leia a préxima pagina para instalar e configurar sua camera.

Conecte o cabo de energia e cabo Ethernet em sua
camera Cloud.

Conecte a outra extremidade do cabo Ethernet em
seu roteador D-Link Cloud e a fonte de alimentacéao
na tomada.

De um computador, abra o seu navegador e digite
http://www.mydlink.com e entre em sua conta.

Clique no nome do dispositivo quando uma
nova notificacdo de dispositivo aparecer
para adicionar a camera em sua conta.

DCS-7010L
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PORTUGUES

Usando o Assistente de Instalacao

Se vocé nao tem um Roteador D-Link Cloud, pode simplesmente usar
qualquer computador com Windows ou Mac para executar o assistente de
instalacdo de seu CD, que te guiara no processo de instalacao desde a
conexao do equipamento até a configuracdo da camera.

Se vocé ndo possui uma unidade de CD-ROM, ou ndo
encontrar seu CD, por favor baixe o Assistente de Instalagdo
do endereco http://www.mydlink.com/support

« Usuarios Windows — Insira o CD. Se o Assistente de Instalacdo nao
iniciar automaticamente, siga para Iniciar > Executar. Neste campo
digite D:\autorun.exe (onde D: representa a letra da unidade de
seu CD-ROM) e clique OK.

Usuarios Mac - Insira o CD. No desktop, abra a unidade de CD, dé
dois cliques no arquivo do Assistente de Instalagao, e siga as
instrucoes.

my DCS-7010L Setup Wizard

Welcome

Welcome o the IP cam:
wi
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Iniciando com o mydlink

Mydlink é um servico baseado em web que lhe permite ver e controlar os
dispositivos mydlink através de qualquer computador pela Internet. Se vocé
possuir cameras associadas a sua conta mydlink, sera capaz de visualiza-las
ao vivo usando o website mydlink. Siga as instru¢cdes abaixo para acessar
sua conta mydlink.

« Abra um navegador no seu computador conectado a Internet
- Digite o endereco http://www.mydlink.com e pressione a tecla Entra
+ Entre com a sua conta mydlink

- Da tela principal, vocé sera capaz de ver todos os dispositivos que se
conectaram a sua conta mydlink.

Assegure-se de que seu navegador suporte Java e Activex, e que estejam
instalados e habilitados

« O Windows nao tem Java instalado por padrao. Vocé pode baixar a tltima
versao através do endereco http://www.java.com

« No Max OS X 10.7.x, os applets Java estao desabilitados por padrao. Para ativar
os applets Java, clique em Finder > Aplicativos > Utilitarios > Preferéncias Java,
e marque as opgoes Enable applet plugin e Web Start applications.

Os controles Activex® no IE serdo instalados automaticamente se necessério.
Sugerimos que confirme as op¢oes em Ferramentas > Op¢oes de Internet >
Seguranca > Nivel Customizado, estejam habilitadas.

33

SINONLHIOd



PORTUGUES

Montando a Camera

Para montar sua camera na parede ou teto, por favor siga as instrugdes abaixo.

a Sugerimos que vocé configure a camera antes de monta-la.

Passo 1
Coloque o suporte de montagem
no local desejado.

Passo 2
Marque a superficie de tras do suporte
de montagem com um lapis.

Passo 3
Use uma broca de 6mm para fazer os furos necessarios
com cerca de 25 milimetros de profundidade.

Passo 4
Insira as buchas e fixe o suporte usando os parafusos fornecidos.

Passo 5
Verifique se o cabo estd passando
pelo espaco correto do suporte.

Passo 6
Apoie a camera sobre os dois
pontos salientes perto do topo do suporte de montagem.

Passo 7
Insira e aperte o parafuso restante no buraco na base da camera.
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Posicionando o Camera

A DCS-7010L pode ser ajustada para garantir uma melhor
visualizacdo quando montado seguindo as etapas descritas.

Passo 1
Usando uma chave Torx de seguranca, solte o
parafuso na parte superior da caixa da camara.

Passo 2
Girar a camera ao longo de seu eixo
horizontal até atingir o angulo desejado.

Passo 3

Com uma chave de seguranca Torx,
aperte o parafuso na parte superior
da caixa da camara firmemente.

Passo 4
Girar a cAmera em torno de seu
eixo vertical, ajustando a base.

Passo 5
Girar a camera para ajustar o posicionamento.

35
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PORTUGUES

Usando o App mydlink Lite
O app mydlink Lite permite que vocé gerencie todos os seu dispositivos
mydlink direto do seu celular.

Vocé pode baixar o app gratis mydlink Lite do App Store ou Google Play.
Se vocé possuir um leitor de codigo QR, pode escanear os cdédigos abaixo
para ir diretamente a pagina do app mydlink Lite.

Available on the ANDROID APP ON
D App Store > Google play

SUPORTE TECNICO

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagdo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte
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Isi Kemasan

m DCS-7010L Kamera Cloud HD untuk Outdoor

(@ CD-ROM berisi manual dan perangkat lunak

U Kabel Ethernet CAT5
g Adaptor Daya

Bila salah satu dari daftar tersebut ada yang hilang, segera hubungi
penjual anda.

Ketentuan Minimum

Komputer dengan:

« Processor 1,3 GHz atau di atasnnya dan memory setidaknya 128 MB
RAM

« Windows ® 8, Windows ® 7, Vista ® atau XP (32-bit atau 64-bit)
« Mac OS © X 10.6 atau lebih tinggi

Web Browser:
« Internet Explorer © 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, atau Chrome 20 dan di atasnya
- Java dan ActiveX © control yang terinstal dan dapat digunakan

Perangkat Jaringan dan Layanan:
« Sebuah router (dianjurkan Router Cloud D-Link)
« Koneksi Internet
+ Sebuah akun e-mail (Diperlukan untuk mendaftar layanan mydlink)
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Pengaturan Kamera anda

Menggunakan D-Link Cloud Router (Zero Configuration)

Jika Anda memiliki Router Cloud D-Link, Anda dapat menggunakan
layanan “Zero Configuration”. Fitur ini secara otomatis mengkonfigurasi
pengaturan kamera Anda dan menambahkannya ke akun mydlink Anda
secara otomatis. Jika Anda tidak memiliki router Cloud D-Link, lihat
halaman berikutnya untuk menginstal dan mengkonfigurasi kamera Anda.

Sambungkan adaptor daya dan kabel Ethernet ke
kamera cloud anda.

Hubungkan ujung lain dari kabel Ethernet ke Router
Cloud D-Link Anda dan hubungkan adaptor daya
kamera ke outlet listrik.

Dari komputer manapun, buka web browser,
masukkan alamat http://www.mydlink.com dan
masuk ke akun Anda.

Klik pada nama perangkat ketika pemberitahuan
perangkat baru muncul untuk menambahkan
kamera ke akun Anda.

DCS-7010L
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Menggunakan Installation Wizard

Jika Anda tidak memiliki Router Cloud D-Link, Anda dapat menggunakan
komputer Windows atau Mac manapun untuk menjalankan Installation
Wizard dari CD yang akan memandu Anda melalui proses instalasi mulai
dari cara menghubungkan perangkat keras Anda hingga mengkonfigurasi
kamera Anda.

Q

Jika Anda tidak memiliki CD-ROM, atau bila CD
anda hilang, silahkan download Setup Wizard dari
http://www.mydlink.com/support

« Pengguna Windows - Masukkan CD. Jika program Setup Wizard tidak
secara otomatis terbuka pada komputer Anda, klik pada Start> Run.
Dalam kotak run ketikkan D: \ autorun.exe (di mana D: mewakili huruf
drive CD-ROM Anda) kemudian klik OK.

« Pengguna Mac - Masukkan CD. Pada desktop, buka CD drive, klik dua
kali pada file SetupWizard, dan ikuti petunjuk.

D [myl i &

my DCS-7010L Setup Wizard

Welcome
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Memulai mydlink

mydlink adalah layanan berbasis web yang memungkinkan Anda untuk
melihat dan mengontrol perangkat mydlink Anda melalui komputer yang
terhubung ke Internet. Jika Anda memiliki kamera yang terhubung ke
account mydlink Anda, maka Anda akan dapat melihat “Live View"” melalui
situs mydlink. lkuti petunjuk di bawah untuk mengakses akun mydlink Anda.

« Buka browser web dari komputer yang terhubung ke Internet.
+ Ketik http://www.mydlink.com di address bar dan tekan Enter.
+ Masukkan akun mydlink Anda.

- Dari layar awal, Anda akan dapat melihat semua perangkat yang telah
dikaitkan dengan akun mydlink Anda.

- Pastikan bahwa browser Anda mendukung Java dan ActiveX, dan bahwa
fitur ini telah diinstal dan diaktifkan.

- Windows tidak memiliki Java yang terinstal secara default. Anda dapat
men-download versi terbaru dari http://www.java.com.

- Dalam Mac OS X 10.7.x, applet Java dinonaktifkan secara default. Untuk
mengaktifkan Java applet, klik Finder> Applications> Utilities> Java
Preferences dan periksa applet. Aktifkan opsi plug-in dan Web Start
applicatoin.
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« ActiveX ® controls di [E akan terinstal secara otomatis jika diperlukan. Kami
menyarankan agar Anda memastikan bahwa Anda telah mengaktifkan
opsi terkait di Tools> Internet Options> Security> Custom Level.
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Memasang Kamera

Untuk memasang kamera Anda pada dinding atau langit-langit, ikuti
langkah-langkah di bawah ini.

o Disarankan agar Anda mengkonfigurasi kamera sebelum pemasangan.

Langkah 1
Posisikan braket pada lokasi
yang diinginkan.

Langkah 2
Tandai permukaan di belakang braket
dengan menggunakan pensil.

Langkah 3
Gunakan bor 6mm untuk membuat lubang sesuai dengan
kebutuhan dengan kedalaman sekitar 25mm.

Langkah 4
Masukkan jangkar dinding dan pasangkan braket dengan menggunakan
sekrup yang sudah disediakan.

Langkah 5
Pastikan kabel sudah berada pada jalur kabel.

Langkah 6
Kencangkan kamera pada tonjolan kancing
yang berada dekat dengan bagian atas braket.
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Langkah 7
Kencangkan sisa sekrup yang ada pada lubang dasar kamera.
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Memposisikan Kamera

Posisi DCS-7010L dapat diubah untuk memberikan tampilan yang
optimal bila dipasang dengan mengikuti langkah berikut.

Langkah 1
Gunakan obeng Torx untuk melonggarkan
sekrup pada bagian atas kamera.

Langkah 2

Putar kamera sesuai dengan sumbu
horizontal sampai anda mendapatkan
sudut yang diinginkan.

Langkah 3
Gunakan obeng Torx untuk mengencangkan
sekrup pada bagian atas kamera.

Langkah 4

Anda dapat memutar kamera
sesuai sumbu vertikalnya dengan
menyesuaikan dasar kamera.

Langkah 5
Putar barel untuk mendapatkan posisi
kamera sesuai yang diinginkan.
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Menggunakan aplikasi mydlink Lite
Mobile App

mydlink Lite app memungkinkan Anda dengan mudah mengelola semua
perangkat mydlink Anda dari ponsel Anda.

Anda dapat men-download aplikasi mydlink Lite dari App Store atau
Google Play secara gratis. Jika Anda memiliki aplikasi QR code scanning,
Anda dapat memindai kode di bawah ini untuk membuka langsung
halaman mydlink Lite app.

ANDROID APP ON

Available on the
D App Store '\ Google play

DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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